

LD. PRESIDING OFFICER IS ON LEAVE TODAY

CNR No. DLST01-008189-2021

SC No. 358 of 2021

State vs Balwan Singh @ Vicky

(PHYSICAL HEARING DAY)

28.10.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/16056-16106/New Delhi dated 01.10.2021 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Present: Ld. APP for the state.

Sh. Javed Husain, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused produced from J/C.

Now to come up for purpose already fixed on 13.12.2021

(READER)

28.10.2021