

CNR No. DLST01-008189-2021

SC No. 358 of 2021

State Vs Balwan Singh @ Vicky

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Fatehpur Beri

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Sh. Shamshul Haq & Sh. Javed Hussain,
Ld. Counsels for accused.
PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar in person.
IO is not present.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable as he has to look after the work of his two regular Courts.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State that he is not privy to the facts of the case and it would be apt if the witness be examined by the regular Additional PP.

In these circumstances and in view of the bail roster for the month of October 2022 assigned to this Court, PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar is discharged unexamined only for today.

Let PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **02.12.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/06.10.2022