

CNR No. DLST01-008189-2021

SC No. 358 of 2021

State Vs Balwan Singh @ Vicky

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Fatehpur Beri

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil and Sh. Javed Hussain, Ld. Counsels for accused.
PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar in person.
PW Ms. Yogita Chauhan in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW2 Ms. Yogita Chauhan has been examined and cross examined by State. Her cross-examination by accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. She is discharged.

PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar is discharged unexamined only for today for want of case property.

At this stage, PW1 Rama Shankar submits that his permanent address is **Village Barawl near Sahab Gunj, PS Sahab Gunj, Tehsil Chakiya, District Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh.**

Let PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar be summoned again at Delhi address through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property i.e. stole/shawl be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

As per the report on the process, IO/Inspector Fateh Singh has expired.

Contd.....

:2:

SHO PS Fatehpur Beri is directed to appoint an officer not below the rank of Sub-Inspector to pursue the present case.

Now to come up for PE on 04.05.2023.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO PS Fatehpur Beri for compliance.

**(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)/Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.03.2023**