

CNR No. DLST-01-008189-2021

SC No. 358/2021

State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vikky

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Fatehpur Beri

04.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil and Sh. Shamshul Haq, Ld. Counsels for
accused.
Accused produced from JC.
PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar in person.
Deputed IO/ PSI Devender Singh in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Today further examination-in-chief of PW1 Sh. Rama
Shankar was to be recorded.

Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that certain clarifications are
required regarding the CCTV footage, however, copy of the same has not
been provided to the State.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused submits that copy of
the CCTV footage has not been supplied to him also.

At this stage, deputed IO submits that he shall appear with
necessary paraphernalia to make copies of the CCTV footage which has
been placed on record and supply the same to Ld. Counsel for the accused
as well as State.

Now the case shall be listed only for the purpose of supply
of CCTV footage.

Contd....

-2-

In these circumstances, PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar is discharged unexamined only for today.

Deputed IO /PSI Devender Singh be also summoned through the SHO concerned for the NDOH with necessary paraphernalia/laptop for making copy of the CCTV footage to be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused and State.

Now to come up for same on **22.05.2023**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.05.2023**