

CNR No. DLST-01-008189-2021
SC No. 358/2021
State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vikcy
FIR No. 151/2021
PS Fatehpur Beri

22.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Deputed IO/PSI Devender Singh in person.
No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

At this stage, a copy of the CCTV footage has been made by the IO from the footage which is part of the judicial record in presence of Ld. Counsel for the accused. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Let PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar be summoned at his UP address afresh through the IO for the NDOH.

Let PW Sh. Jitender (mentioned at Sr. No. 04 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **06.06.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/22.05.2023