

CNR No. DLST01-008189-2021
SC No. 358 of 2021
State Vs Balwan Singh @ Vicky
FIR No. 151/2021
PS Fatehpur Beri

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar in person.
PW Sh. Jitender in person.
Sh. Prem (Home Guard) on behalf of MHC(M) with case property.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar has been further examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of remaining case properties.

PW3 Sh. Jitender has been examined and partly cross-examined by State. His further cross-examination by State is deferred for want of remaining case properties.

Let PW1 Sh. Rama Shankar be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW3 Sh. Jitender be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Jawahar (mentioned at Serial No. 05 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Let PW Sh. Ravi Ranjan (mentioned at Serial No. 06 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Ms. Sapna (mentioned at Serial No. 07 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with all the case properties be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO is further directed to ensure that the entire case properties shall be produced on next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **08.06.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/06.06.2023