

**CNR No. DLST01-008189-2021**

**SC No. 358 of 2021**

**State Vs Balwan Singh @ Vicky**

**FIR No. 151/2021**

**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**25.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
PW Ms. Sapna in person.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

PW5 Ms. Sapna has been examined and cross examined by State from 12:35 PM to 01:30 PM and from 02:05 PM to 03:00 PM. She has been cross-examined on behalf of accused. She discharged.

PW Sh. Roshan Kumar Verma and PW Executive Engineer are absent despite service.

Let PW Sh. Roshan Kumar Verma (mentioned at Serial No. 08 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **10:00 AM**.

Let PW Executive Engineer (mentioned at Serial No. 09 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **10:00 AM**.

Contd....

:2:

Let PW Dr. Mohd. Yaseen (mentioned at Serial No. 14 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM.**

Let PW Dr. Vanika (mentioned at Serial No. 15 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM.**

Let PW Dr. Reisha Rijal (mentioned at Serial No. 16 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM.**

Let PW Dr. Pawan Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 17 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM.**

MHC(M) with all the case properties be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **17.11.2023 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/25.08.2023**