

SC No.358/2021

State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vicky

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Fatehpur Beri

05.01.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Sh. Roshan Kumar Verma is present. He is examined as PW8. However, he is not cross examined on behalf of the accused despite opportunity. He stands discharged accordingly.

Witness from Vantage Integrated Security Solutions Ltd is not present despite service through Manager B Santosh Kumar at Noida address and service through Ashish Yadav at Delhi address.

Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against Sh. Ashish Yadav at Delhi address with one surety of like amount through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Summons to CMO/MS, AIIMS, Trauma Centre in respect of MLC of deceased Manohar received back with the report that due to want of time, summons could not be processed.

CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi be summoned again to appoint a doctor in respect of MLC no.500271023/2021 of deceased Manohar and to prove the injuries mentioned therein and also to prove the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Mohd. Yaseen for next date

of hearing at 02:00pm.

Let CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi be served through SHO for 06.03.2024 at 02:00pm.

Witness namely ASI Baldaan (mentioned at S. No.13 in the list of witnesses) be also summoned for next date of hearing at 10:00am.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 06.03.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.01.2024**