

SC no.358/2021

State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vicky

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Fatehpur Beri

07.10.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. G C Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ASI Shyam Suder is present who is examined as PW16, cross examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

PW Sh. Charanjeet Mehto is also present who is also examined as PW17. Despite opportunity, he is not cross examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

Witness ASI Barmeshwar Goswami at S. No. 27 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by accused that there is some amount deposited in the concerned jail in lieu of the work done by him which may be released to him.

The concerned jail superintendent is directed to release the amount, if any, due to the accused as per rules.

List for further prosecution evidence on 06.12.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned jail superintendent for information and compliance.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.10.2024**