

**CNR No. DLST01-008189-2021
SC No. 358 of 2021
State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vicky
FIR No. 151/2021
PS Fatehpur Beri**

06.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.

Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Balwan Singh @ Vicky absent.

Report of Jail Superintendent concerned received wherein it is submitted that the amount which was deposited in the jail in lieu of the work done by accused Balwan @ Vicky is Rs 1000/- and accused can take the cash after showing his ID proof.

Matter is otherwise listed for further prosecution evidence. Process to PW ASI Barmeshwar Goswami received back with the report that he is on leave till 09.12.2024 vide GD No. 26B.

Despite waiting and repeated calls since morning, accused Balwan Singh @ Vicky has not appeared. Ld. Counsel for the accused has also not appeared today.

Let NBWs be issued against accused Balwan Singh @ Vicky with notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Contd...

:2:

List now for report on NBWs on **08.01.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.12.2024