

SC No. 358 of 2021
State Vs Balram Singh @ Vicky
FIR No. 151/2021
PS Fatehpur Beri

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. G. C. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PW ASI Barmeshwar Goswami in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence. PW ASI Barmeshwar Goswami is present for his examination, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as two public witnesses are to be examined in case titled as State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr, FIR No. 140/2023, PS Saket.

Process to PW Inspector Fateh Singh received back unserved with the report that he has already expired.

Let PW ASI Barmeshwar Goswami (mentioned at Serial No. 27 in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 07.07.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.03.2025