

SC no.358/2021

State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vicky

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Fatehpur Beri

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. G C Mishra.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ASI Barmeshwar Goshwami was summoned for today who is reported to be on medical rest as he has undergone a surgery on 02.07.2025. Copy of medical document is annexed with the report.

Let PW ASI Barmeshwar Goshwami be again summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 13.10.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.07.2025