

SC No. 358/2021  
State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vicky  
FIR No. 151/2021  
PS Fatehpur Beri  
13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the  
State.  
Accused is present.  
Sh. G C Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness ASI Barmeshwar Goswami is examined as  
PW18. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of  
scene of crime (SOC) report.

PW18 submits that the other investigating officer of  
this case has expired and he will find out from Crime Branch  
about the availability of the scene of crime report.

**PW18 ASI Barmeshwar Goswami be summoned  
again for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also  
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
17.11.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/13.10.2025