

SC 358/2021
STATE Vs. BALWAN SINGH @VICKY
FIR No. 151/2021
PS Fatehpuri Beri)

16.03.2026

Present:- Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. G.C Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for statement of accused u/s 313
Cr.P.C.

Statement of accused Balwan Singh @ Vicky under
Section 313 Cr.P.C. recorded separately.

Put up for arguments under Section 232 Cr.P.C on
30.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026