

SC no.358/2021
State Vs. Balwan Singh @ Vicky
FIR no.151/2021
PS Fatehpur Beri
u/s 302 IPC

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
Accused in person.
Sh. G C Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused through
VC.

Matter is listed for judgment.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in the open
court, the accused Balwan Singh @ Vicky is acquitted of the
charge under Section 302 IPC.

Accused is directed to furnish bail bonds under
section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs.30,000/- on the next date
of hearing.

At request of accused, put up on 29.04.2026 for
furnishing of bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C and further
proceedings.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/25.04.2026