

SC no.358/2021
State Vs. Balwan Singh
FIR no.151/2021
PS Fatehpur Beri

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
Accused in person.
Proxy counsel for accused.

In compliance of order dated 25.04.2026, bail bonds
under section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- are
furnished. The same are considered and accepted.

Previous bail bonds (Form no.45) of the accused
Balwan Singh stand cancelled. Previous surety, if any stands
discharged. Original documents, if any be released to the rightful
claimant against acknowledgment.

File be consigned to record room.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.04.2026